OP \$115.00 24695

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM307100

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Trademark Security Agreement Supplement (First and Second Lien)

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Ares Capital Corporation		06/06/2014	CORPORATION: MARYLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Orion Food Systems, L.L.C.
Street Address:	2930 W. Maple Street
City:	Sioux Falls
State/Country:	SOUTH DAKOTA
Postal Code:	57107
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: SOUTH DAKOTA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2469588	NAPPETIZERS
Registration Number:	2773744	NAP'S
Registration Number:	2456427	NAP'S
Registration Number:	2450237	NAP'S

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6123329081

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 612/332-5300

Email: rerickson@merchantgould.com

Correspondent Name: Gregory C. Golla
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 2910

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402-0910

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	11503.44US01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gregory C. Golla
SIGNATURE:	/gcg/
DATE SIGNED:	06/10/2014

Total Attachments: 3

source=11503.44US01 Release of TM Security Agreement#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005304 FRAME: 0192 source=11503.44US01 Release of TM Security Agreement#page2.tif source=11503.44US01 Release of TM Security Agreement#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005304 FRAME: 0193

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT SUPPLEMENT (FIRST AND SECOND LIEN)

TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT SUPPLEMENT, dated as of Systems, L.L.C. (formerly known as Hot Stuff Foods, L.L.C.), a South Dakota corporation ("Grantor"), in favor of Ares Capital Corporation (successor to Allied Capital Corporation), a Maryland corporation, in its capacity as Administrative Agent under the Loan Agreement (as hereinafter defined) (the "Secured Party").

RECITALS

- A. The capitalized terms used in this Trademark Security Agreement shall have the same meaning as given to them in the Security Agreement (as hereinafter defined), unless otherwise specifically provided herein.
- B. As Grantor will assign the Trademark Collateral, the parties wish to release the two security agreements dated Feb. 02, 2006 and recorded Feb. 08, 2006 ONLY with respect to the trademark applications and registrations set forth in Schedule "A" attached hereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

1. The Secured Party hereby releases the two security agreements dated Feb. 02, 2006 ONLY with respect to the trademark applications and registrations set forth in Schedule "A" attached hereto. The remaining Security Agreements between the parties remain in full force and effect. The two Security Agreements dated Feb. 02, 2006 remain in full force and effect with respect to marks and property not registrations set forth in Schedule "A" attached hereto.

[THE REMAINDER OF THIS PAGE IS INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK.]

32103609.DOC

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005304 FRAME: 0194

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each of the undersigned has caused this Release of Trademark Security Agreements to be executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of the date first set forth above.

GRANTOR:

ORION FOOD SYSTEMS, L.L.C.

Name: STOLE WARTENS

Title: CEZ

ACCEPTED:

ARES CAPITAL CORPORATION, as Secured

Party

Name:

MARK AFFOLTER

Title:

AUTHORIZED SIGNATORY

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARKS

Mark/Name	Full Goods/Services	Owner	Ser./Reg./App. No.
NAPPETIZERS	(Int'l Class: 29) Appetizers, namely, fried pickle chips, ribs, chicken strips, onion straws, mozzarella cheese sticks rolled in crushed pretzels, chicken wings with spicy sauce	Orion Food Systems, L.L.C. (South Dakota Limited Liability Company) P.O. Box 85210 Sioux Falls, South Dakota 57118	SN:76-068723 RN:2,469,588
NAP'S	(Int'l Class: 29) [processed ribs, processed chicken, processed pork,] [processed beef] [, chicken strips, and baked beans] (Int'l Class: 30) Sauces	Orion Food Systems, L.L.C. (South Dakota Limited Liability Company) P.O. Box 85210 Sioux Falls, South Dakota 57118	SN:78-192971 RN:2,773,744
NAP'S	(Int'l Class: 35) [franchising services, namely, offering technical assistance in the establishment and/or operation of restaurants or carry- out food shops] (Int'l Class: 42) Restaurant services	Orion Food Systems, L.L.C. (South Dakota Limited Liability Company) P.O. Box 85210 Sioux Falls, South Dakota 57118	SN:75-871885 RN:2,456,427
NAP'S and Design	(Int'l Class: 42) Restaurant services	Orion Food Systems, L.L.C. (South Dakota Limited Liability Company) P.O. Box 85210 Sioux Falls, South Dakota 57118	SN:75-874067 RN:2,450,237

3

RECORDED: 06/10/2014